## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257 • Shelton, Washington 98584

Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary



Wesley Whitener - Treasurer Calvin J. Peters - Business Manager John Krise - Councilman

RESOLUTION NO. 76-17
of the
SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has entered into several contracts with the Western Washington Agency of the Bureau of Indian Affairs and the Western Washington Indian Health, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of obtaining surplus and excess properties by virtue of and for the proper administration of the program services realized through these contracts, and for the well being of the members of the Squaxin Island Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of appointing the Business Manager, Purchasing Agent, and Community Services Coordinator of the Squaxin Island Tribe as those persons responsible for the screening and freezing of such excess and surplus properties, both household and accountable, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has previously had such authority through the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby request authorizeation from the Western Washington Bureau of Indian Affairs and the Western Washington Indian Health Service for the purpose of screening and freezing excess and surplus property - both household and accountable - by virtue of contracts between the Squaxin Island Tribe and those agencies.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Business Manager, Purchasing Agent, and the Community Services Coordinator as the persons responsible for screening and freezing excess and surplus property - household and accountable on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe.